
page 8 tundra times friday june 202019691969
aristocracy is always cruel

WENDELL PHILLIPS

LEGAL advertisement
invitation FOR BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA
department OF HIGHWAYS

SEALED bids in single copy for
furnishing all labor materials and
equipment and performing all work
for project S 0208l bethel airport
to browns slough described herein
will be received until 200 pm pre-
vailing time june 26 1969 in the
commissioners office department
of highways islandcenterisland center building
douglas alaska

this project consists of grading
and drainage of 4284.28 miles of raodcraod
way and relocation of electricpowerelectric power
and communication utilities

principal items of work consist of
the following 19000 cubic yards of
unclassifiedunclassifunclassifyled excavation 128000 cubic
yards of borrow and selected material
13300 cubic yards of crushed aggre-
gate base 15300 cubic yards of sub-
base B 3500 linear feet of pipe con
duit ranging in size between 18 and
36 diameter 1600 linear feet of
culvert thaw pipes 1330013.300 cubic yards
of gravel slope protection electric
power and communication facilities
to be adjusted all required and mis-
cellaneouscel laneous items or work

all work shall be completed by
august 1 1970

plans and specifications may be
obtained by all who have a bona fide
need for them for bidding purposes
from the commissioner of highways
plans may be examined at depart-
ment of highways district offices in
anchorage Fafairbanksanks juneau and
valdez

CECo ESteensteen
commissioner of highways

ist pubpubobubo june 6
last pubpubobubo june 20

ak1k A a a S V A

TUNDRA TIMES

classified ADS
GET RESULTS

charge 35t per linetin for first time
25 per fineline for each addi
tionaldional time ad appears
approximately 5 words to
linelineoeineo
minimum2Minimumminimums2 lines

HELP WANTED alaska legal
services is now taking applications
for a bookbookkeeperk beepereeper Ssecretaryechetaecreta ry typing
shorthand bookkeeping experience
requiredrequiredo send resumresumeseos to alaska
legal services corp 425 G st
suite 630 anchorage alaska or callcai
2778666277 8666 for appointment

FOR SALE
15 KW catocat deisel light plant

overhauled real good shape box
2824 fairbanks 4524456452 4456 ext 32

HELP WANTEDsWANTED EXECUTIVE dir-
ector opening with rural alaska
community action agency exten-
sive knowledge of poverty programs
required of applicants additional in
formation available at alaska state
employment offices or by writing
ruralcapRurAL CAP drawer 412 ECB anch
orage alaska 9950199501. applications
being accepted only by alA ketzler
personnel committee chairman box
1 nenanabenana alaska 99760 recruit-
ment closes july 9 1969

businessmen your business
cards can be beautiful andioandsoand so 0 0
inexpensive 5955.95 per 1000 for
free catalog write merittmenttamentt enterprises
37 anna st fairbanks 99701

SAVE 20 on allalt of your family
clothing purchases to receive three
clothing catalogs free writeswrite meritt
enterprises 37 anna stost fairbanks
99701099701

PROMFROM TIME TO TIME the bur-
eau of indian affairs has vacancies
for clerk typists elementary teachers
engineers light plant mechanics and
maintenance men FOR qualifi-
cation requirements immediate va-
canciescancies and how to apply write
personnel officer BUREAU OF IN-
DIAN AFFAIRS pooPO box 3800080003
juneau alaska 99801

SITKA ANB CAMP I11 meets every
monday at 8 pm at the ANB hall
you are always welcome azgzgememe nights
are tuesday and friday

we buy copper brass aluminum
lead and radiators any amount

cash paid promptly pickuppick up at
any fairbanks terminal we are mill
shippers MATTS SECOND HAND
STORE PO box 1394 12 mile
richardson highway 4 5 6 51915 7 9 1

HELP WANTED applications are
now being accepted for the position
of executive director of the anchor-
age native welcome center quali-
fications maturity college edu-
cation desirable but not necessary
desire to assist the indian eskimo
and aleut people is of primary im
portance experience may be substi-
tuted for educational achievement
ability to communicate constructive-
ly with members of all ethnic groups
civic and government leaders and
agency representatives thorough
knowledgeabilityknowledge ability about alaskan vill-
age environment insight and empathy
for the problems of cultural transi-
tion experience in general officoff iceeadad-
ministration and familiarity with pro-
gram planning INQUIRIES AND AP
plications should be addressed to
the board of directors anchorage
native welcome center 105 4thath ave
anchorage alaska 99501telephone99501 Telephone
2725448272 5448

JOB opportunities
if you qualify for any of

these jobs or are looking for a
job apply at the alaska state
manpower center located at
sixth and barnette in the state
court and office building room
13113 1 office hours are from 830
anioam to 12 noon and 110000 to
550000 pmpjtlpitl monday through fri-
day employers may telephone
4521501452 1501 to place jobob orders
there is no charge to either
employer or applicant for this
service

CIVIL ENGINEER some experience
preferred but employer will take
college graduate design roads sewers
etc

GENERAL DUTY NURSE RN with
current alaska license one totd two
years experience evening work

XRAYX RAY technician six months
experience or equivalent training

commercial photographer
TWO years experience

FOOD concession MANAGER
must be experienced cook and man-
ager out of town

AUTO ACCESSORY SALESMAN
knowledge of auto accessories able
to operate cash register

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER pre-
fers experience but will train must
have presentable appearance and
transportation

WAITRESS female preferred must
be 21 to 30 years of age will be do-
ing maid type work permenentpermanentperme nent posposi-
tiontion north slope

cosmetologist current alaska
license

WOOL PRESSER one year experi-
ence

SECURITY GUARD able to pass
security check written and oralexamoraloxam
inationsinactions shift work

ANCHORAGE

hotels motels
parsons hotel
3rdard &ah&hR streets

2726417272 6417 e
ri on

roosevelt hotel
539 H 2775541277 5541
rates sas7 Ss1212

0
LEGAL advertisementI1

invitation FOR BIOSBIDS J
STATE OF ALASKA fdepartment OF HIGHWAYS

jSEALED bids in single copy for
furnishing all labor equipment ahahl
materials and performing all work opoa
project ER 441 steese highway
cidclearyary slide repair described hereirahereirfhereirtl
will be received until 300 pm pre-
vailing time june 26 1969 in thbrurtrur J

commissioners office department
of highways island centercemer buildingeuii6in
douglas alaska I1

this project consists of gradinggradin7

and drainage of 0230.23 milesonmilesofmiles of road-
way located on the steese highwayhighwa9l
approximately 34 miles north osof
fairbanks alaska 1

principal fernsllemsclems of work consist ofat
the foffafoff6followingW ing 23000 cubic yards ofcif
unclassified excavation 4600 cubic
yards of structure excavation SO80 i
cubic yards of subbase 521 linear
feet of semicircularsemi circular underdrain pip
900 linear feet of guardrail removeremovhremoviw
and reconstructreconstructionreconstructioion and miscellaneous t
items ofw6rkof work

airaft work shall be completed by7-1october 1 1969
plans and specifications may bob

obtained by all who have a bona fidfidl0.0
need for them for bidding ppurposepurposfurpo
from the commissioner of hlohighwayhwa I1

plans may be examined at depadepar
ment of highways district offices110offices ip110

anchorage fairbanks juneau aacifaif
valdez i

CE steen 1

commissioner of hichwahighwahighway

ist pubpubjunebJunePu june 6
last pub june 20

6 i s
w ee e w een

nc ora e an
F 0air an s 000 a
B 7370 0aeinoein e s

4 FLIGHTS DAILY TO5 FLIGHTS DAILY TO
ANCHOKAGE FAIRRANKS

700 am 830.830 am745 am 1 00.00 PM 7 00 pm 230 s 30P m pm815 PM 1000 PM no sunday flight

S yew t i

revel 6eae & r ew locqiwt C sohwon avontevont
1

ALASKAS FIRST AIRLINE FLYING AMERICA S newestnew6st JET

mamanpowernP0wer1fxexpertspe
for 0outlyingatlutly ng areas

JUNEAU A mobile team of
manpower specialists from the
state department of labor has
been formed in alaska to bring
manpower services to rural areas
of the state

labor commissioner thomas
J moore said the team will oper-
ate under what is knownknownnatiortnation-
ally as the smaller communities
program VP and the initial com-
munity to be served will be bar-
row alaska

this program is a first for
alaska said moore ltit should
help our objective of bringing
increased opportunity to resi-
dents of rural communities

the rural manpower team will
provide remote area residents
with such services as interviewing
and application taking employ-
ment counseling and testing job
development job referral and
placement referral to job train-
ing facilities or supportive ser-
vices of other agencies

As a productbyproductby of the teams
survey of the human resources in
a community and a compilation
of its physical resources a ssum-
mary manpower report is pro-
duced which would contain a
skill inventory community man-
powerpower profile and economic da-
ta

such a report should be use-
ful in enabling employers to
identify availability of workers
with the skill or skill potential
needed to fill their jobs and it
also should be helpful in attract
ing new industry to the area 19

said moore
local communities selected

for the smaller communities pro-
gram customarily provide office
space for the mobile group who
may stay from one to two
months in a community

with the adjacent north
slope oil development the bar-
row area is eager for expanded
manpower services and employ-
ment assistance our smaller
communities program is designed
to fill this need and I1 hope that
our activitiesninactivities Nin this initial bar-
row effort will give us the ex

periencepericncdperience and momentum for a
permanentpcrmc nent useful program of
manpower services to future sel-
ectedactedected rural communities stated
the labor commissioner

he alsoalto saidlaid that the informa-
tion on characterisitcscharacterisites of the
labor force in the community
should be valuable to other state
and federal agenciesagencieargencies whwho0 hhaveave
human resource development re-
sponsibilities

members of the team include
arnold westgaardsmallerwestgaard smaller com-
munitiesmuni ties program supervisor
who was formerly employed in
anchorage manpower center of-
fice of the employment security
division luther keller research
analyst and former employee
of the anchorage manpower
center frederick bigjim em-
ployment interviewer fornfonrerlyterly
with the anchorage manpower
center and mike adams em-
ployment counselor formerly
with the juneau manpower cen-
ter of the employment security
division

explosive

Ftmdorestrorest0rest FalrerlreT
aireiirehangerDatkttkange4 ET

the forest fire dandangerdangerinwangeringerinin much
of southcentralsoufficentralSouth central and interior
alaska became extreme inn the
latterlatteU part of may and isexpectis expect-
ed to continue through june
which i-sis normally a dry month

the fire season tolo10 date is the4heahe
worst since 41957957 and Ppossiblyosalyesaly
theifie worst since the mid 4040s it
is also a record early fire season

in order to help reduce the
danger of uncontrolled fi-resfires a
public order was issued prohibit-
ing all open and uncontrolled
fi- mfiresrcs such as berberm slash debris
rubbishrubbfih grass and cropcroplandJand fires
on allalt state and private lands in
the greater anchorage area
matanuskamatakuska susitnasusitina and fairbanks
boroughs

the original order of may 21
was supplemented may 26 with
a public order additionally clos-
ing most 0 the kenai peninsula
susitinasusitna8usitnaSusitna matanuskatanuskamatakuskaMa and copper
river valleys and the area from
the alaska range north tothe
yukon river and from the head-
waters of the kuskokwimkuskokwirn river
eastcast of the alaska yukon borderoborder

in addition to the closures by

thethdmhd state ththee nubureauiami6m of sporispor
fisheriesfisheriesr and wildlife has closed
thethem kenaikenait Nationationalfial moose range
to uncontrolled burriffi7burning and thethi
forest service has closed poipoi
tionseions of the chugachchurach Natinationalonzil
forest j

the jeclosurejelosurelosure to uncontrolled
burning will continue in effect
until further notice I1

eighty NnativesadivativeS enrollenrol
in UA upwardupwxupwaxd bound

COLLEGE the universityuniversityof of
alaska s upward bound program
for high school students began
monday june 16 with an ex-
pected 80 students from villages
around the state

the program runs through
aug 8 and is intended to en-
courage high school students
who show potential toward high-
er education but who without
help might not succeed upward
bound at UA is operated in
cooperation with the US ar0rofhieofhce
of education

robert Hrl egan director of
upward bound said the program
is in its fourth year at UA and
this summer will stress self eval

uationbation he said students will be
encouraged to appraise their ababil-
ities and what they would like
their lives to be as adults

when it comes to looking at
their futures egan is talking
about the year 2000 when they
will be about 45 years old and
will have realized the potential
they may be able to develop
nownowohowo

the courses for these students
vary according to their age and
interest about 17 seniors will
take college level courses in eng-
lish and anthropology they will
also have a course on how to
survive college studies


